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PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountants

HEAD OFFICE : 11 & 12, lind Floor, Sarnath Commercial Complex, Opp. Board Office, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal - 462016
MOBILE NO. (+91) 94250-15041, 95892-51041, Phone No. (0755) 4273005, 2670003
) E-mail : pksharma_com@rediffmail.com
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& Wk)l AUDIT REPORT
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We have examined the Receipts & Payments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NAROZAWAD, DISTRICT UMARIYA (M.P) for the year ended 31* March 2022,
which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council.
We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge
and belief’ were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of

account have been kept by the above said concern so far as appears from our examination of
books, subject to the comments given below:

I These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the concern. Our

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

_I\J

We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted
in India. Our audit includes examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts
and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit also assigns the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of the financial statement.

3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to
us, they said accounts give a true and fair view in respect of Receipt & Payment
Account for the year ending as on 31% March 2022.

Date:-1/11/2022 For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Place:-Bhopal CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
UDIN: - 22076883BBQBUP3255

CA Pramod K Sharma
(Partner)
Mem. No. : 07688

Branches : Rudrapur, Jalandhar, Saharanpur, Indore, Gwalior, Shahdol, Delhi, Rewa, Khurai and kullu (H.P)
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NOWROZABAD.
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCII 2022

RECEIPTS

AMOUNT

PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

Opening Balance
Cash Balance

Bank Balance

Tax Revenue
Property Tax - Current (FFUix & =)

Property Tax - O/s (R&afd & a&ma)
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - Current (F&f6d

T TR
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (RfFT &

)
Education Cess - Current (U&7 3uaR- 1)

Education Cess - O/s (fe1 3T - a&rm

Urban Development Cess - Current (F7101G
faFme 3TN - 9T9)

Urban Development Cess - O/s FndT
fRTa sTER - 9

Surcharges

Advertisment Tax

Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Rent-Shopping Complex -G#1= fanram
Rent From Community Hall (RTeIfie s@d

|Fram)

Rent from Fair (Ao 8 UTH 3)
Rent-Market (@5 &3%F)

Fees & Charges
Fees - Application (3Tdea &)
Fees - Certificate & Extract (SHTOT 93 )

Fees- Mutation (ATHEIOT YeF)

™

T oty A
Far aaftar (m.)

21,15,85,547.93

2,00,922.00
2,30,694.00
13,680.00
1,26,842.00
43,405.00
41,740.00
53,520.00
55,897.00
30,841.00

18,000.00

1,00,054.00
1,100.00
8,300.00

1,64,070.00

20.00
200.00

300.00

21,15,85,547.93

8,15541.00

2.73,524.00

3,49,795.00

Account

Establishment Expenses ¥UIQT T80
Salaries & Allowances ¥41é TR Ja7
EP.F.

NP’S

Leave Incashment

Wages-Temporary Staff (mr# A=)

Administrative Expenses - wwfRE T
Cultural Event Expense - 30
Printing/ Flex/Stationery Expenses
Postage

Telephone Bill

Advertisement Expense (fd<Iq4 za3)
DPR

Digital Signature

Consultancy Fees (FATEHIT $ra)
News Papper

NGO

Web Internet Expenses

Operations & Maintenance - TRUISH 749
Fuel, Petrol & Diesel (3I57d &%)

GIS Mapping

Vehicle Insurance

HTRTEADAT

Electricity Expenss (Riyd faa)

«P. Newrozabad

65,70,260.00
15,08,699.00
68,640.00
38,170.00

88,68,377.00

5,82,995.00
1,32,658 00
1,000.00
14,547.00
2,83,394.00
47,737.00
30,051.00
1,21,504.00
3,460.00
48.000.00

5,898.00

11,01,611.00
18,720.00
1,20,903.00
20,197.00

25,14,959.00

1,70,54,146.00

12,71.24:.00

37,76,390.00
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)
i Permission Fees-Building Plan (37a fA#or
N_ ) 65,070.00
r\i\ User Charges- Litter & Debris Collection 2,590.00 Electricity Work - faga o 5,10.22200
E\a User Charges- Other 96,100.00 Electricity Material Purchase (R 1@l ) 5,10,222.00
f o ' |Audit Recovery (32T 3mafa awgeh) 77,910.00
;\‘7 Penalties and Fines (3“53'3) 86,705.00
t\s User Charges- Water Supply by Waler Tanker 20,900.00 Sanitation Work - HFTS &4 11,69,956.00
:V“ Sanitation/Conservancy Material - Other 10,73,291.00
E ~ Wood 65,345.00
: Sales & Hire Charges 30,000.00 |Sanitation others 31,320.00
\l ’ . |sale-Tender Papper (£33 9uq) 30,000.00
;,\6 Hire Charges - f&6tran @@g 2,82.682.00
x ~ " |Deposit 25,500.00 |Hire Charges - Generator 5,292.00
:'“ Earnest Money Deposit 25,500.00 Hire Charges-Vehicle (FRFar - area) 2,77,390.00
.
™
m Duties/Taxes Received 18.272.00
;b"a Duties/ Taxes 18,272.00 Fixed Assets - ¥F1§ ®Hafal 5,48,900.00
o Computer 18,769.00
b
‘w W |Finance Income 25,81,921.83 |Gross Cutting Machine 19,227.00
N Bank Intt. (WTH <ATSA) 25,81,921.83 Dustbin 4.60,790.00
i"i Office Equipment (3fea 3faaste) 277500
« __; Cooler 47,339.00
“;‘ Assigned Revenues & Compensation 3,69,78,014.00
m Pilgrim Tax 1,48,000.00
T ! X [Export Tax 48,82,000.00 Duties / Taxes - &7 Uq ZIRA 5,45,826.00
B840 s mp Duty 2,03,436.00 Duties / Taxes -3 Ud e 5,48,826.00
m Compensation-Octroi (ﬂ_','m') 3,17,44,578.00
m Repair & Maint .- AWHAT H HUROT 15,07,8%6.00
ﬁé Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 8,22,23,080.00 |R & M - Vehicle (ATFT FIFAA) 1,96,635.00
_h ;ﬁ: g;;’: %‘;:’H’H;;;" Einance Commlssion 53,57,000.00 R & M - Motor Pump 19,150 00
Wﬂ WEdR wWrey e 4,080.00 R & M - Office Building 34,533.00
Grant Gol- 15Th Finance Commission 1,16,66,000.00 R &M - CC Road 12,24,273.00
Grant Gol PMAY (WU 4 3mard T ) 4,26,50,000.00 R & M - Fumniture 2,800.00
Grant GoMP-FSTP 5,30,000.00 R & M - Office Equ 23,007.00
_%;;Gow- Moolbhut Suvidha @I 51,40,000.00 R & M - Infra.Assets (30 - FFH) 7.498.00

ou
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' Grant GoMP- Other Grants 8,00,000.00
i Grant GoMP- Road Development 34,96,000.00

) . 4,500.00
- |Grant GoMP- Sambal Yojna 80,000.00 Deposit Return / Advance - ST#HT oy HRAA .500
b Grant GoMP- Special Fund 1,25,00,000.00 EMD- Refund (3 a7a) 1.500.00
! Others 48,661.00 Constraction Work - frafor @i 2.07,895.00
' Other Income 48,661.00 CC Road - 38 69,72000
i Welcome Gate 48.048.00
" Public Toilet 4284000
. Water Tank 47.287.00
_, Own Programe - ¥7 0 &ATA 2.94,92.244.00
' CM Drinking Water Scheme 12718127
} PMAY 1.63,00,000.00
i FSTP 244.117.00
i sambal 30,000.00
" Finance Charges - el o 10,47,980.00

HUDCO Loan Repayment 10,46,027.00
] Bank Charges (&% ) 1,653.00
F Grant Return From State Govt (FLTuaR! -
' e W WA T 3,61,33,584.10 | 3,61,33,58410
i Closing Balance 24,13,73,391.66
Cash Balance
] Bank Balance 24,13.73,391.66
' 33,49,29,856.76 | 33,49,29,856.76 33,49,29,856.76 | 33,49,29,856.76
.\A
p FOR PRAMOD K, SHARMA & Co.
/ Chartered Accountants
< Date: @
F Place : Bhopal \
>
'. | Pramod K. Sharma
i’ (Partner)
e STfeTH
'ﬂj W >
¥ R Saftar (g ) mt
N.P. Nowrozabad
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NOWROZABAD
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR_THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCH 2022
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

Establishment Expenses FUTGT &4 1,70,54,146.00 |Tax Revenue 8,15,541.00
Salaries & Allowances TTé wrar®t daA 65,70,260.00 Properly Tax - Current (rafa &1 9re) 2,00,922.00
EPF 15,08,699.00 Property Tax - O/s (F¥afa &Y ) 2,30,694.00
NTS 68,640.00 i}{m;%Knr-Cumnlindd - Current (Tmﬁﬁ 13,680.00
Leave Incashment 38,170.00 Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/ (¥afandl ¥ 1,26,842.00

TET)
Wages-Temporary Staff (rEurd daa) 88,68,377.00 LEducation Cess - Current (f2T 3TwR- @1e) 43,405.00

Education Cess - O/s (A& 30T - aaram) 41,740.00
Administrative Expenses - TuTafa Taq 12.71,244.00 gﬁ;‘ g;;:r't‘"_";%' EE-EirEht (N 53,520.00
Cultural Event Expense - 3 5,82,995.00 oo f’;;:r';’rl)’m"“‘ =Ly (et e 55,897.00
Printing/Flex/Stationery Expenses 1,32,658.00 Surcharges 30,841.00
Postage 1,000.00 Advertisment Tax 18,000.00
Telephone Bill 14,547.00
Advertisement Expense (Rreiua z) 2,83,394.00
DPR 47,737.00 Rental Income from Municipal Properties 2,73,524.00
Digital Signature 30,051.00 Rent-Shopping Complex (@&l ) 1.00,054.00
Consultancy Fees (fTFR ) 1,21,504,00 Rent From Community Hall (A& #ad 1,100.00
News Papper 3,460.00 Rent from Fair (Y & vy H73) 8,300.00
NGO 48,000.00 Rent-Market (@R o) 1,64,070.00
Web Internet Expenses 5,898.00
Operations & Maintenance - tRaT&a &@@ 37,76,390.00 |Fees & Charges 3,49,795.00
Fuel, Petrol & Diesel (EI5a 24q) 11,01,611.00 Fees - Application (3TdEa $rH) 20.00
GIS Mapping 18,720.00 Fees - Certificate & Extract (YHTOT U3 ) 200.00
Vehicle Insurance 1,20,903.00 Fees- Mutation (ATATEOT YeF) 300.00
P 20,197.00 ;’%n:%ion Fees-Building Plan (3= fa#ror 65,070.00
Electricity Expenss (e fa@) 25,14,959.00 User Charges- Litter & Debris Collection 2,590.00

User Charges- Other 96,100.00

Electricity Work - RItger T 5,10,222.00 |Audit Recovery (33T 3mafar aeh) 77,910.00
Electricity Material Purchase (RIer ®ma7eft 5,10,222.00 Penalties and Fines (31%23) 86,705.00
i User Charges- Water Supply by Water Tanker 20,900.00

I
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Sanitation Work - ¥®TS &1 11,69,956.00
Sanitation/Conservancy Material - Other 10,73,291.00 Sales & Hire Charges 30,000.00
Wood 65,345.00 Sale-Tender Papper (33 9W) 30,000.00
Sanitation others 31,320.00
Hire Charges - Rrar o9 2,82,682.00 |Finance Income 25,81,921.83
Hire Charges - Generator 5,292.00 Bank Intt. (W14 A1) 25,81,921.83
Hire Charges-Vehicle (fARmar - arge) 2,77,390.00
Assigned Revenues & Compensation 3,69,78,014.00

Repair & Maint .- ATHAT 3T FURT 15,07,896.00 |Pilgrim Tax 1,48,000.00
R & M - Vehicle (dT&s FIFAA) 1,96,635.00 Export Tax 48,82,000.00
R & M - Motor Pump 19,150.00 Stamp Duty 2,03,436.00
R & M - Office Building 34,533.00 Compensation-Octroi (g7 3,17,44.578.00
R & M - CC Road 12,24,273.00
R & M - Furniture 2,800.00
R & M - Office Equ 23,007.00 Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 98,93,270.00 |  98,93,270.00
R & M - Infra.Assets (¥ - AGFI) 7.498.00
Own Programe - e HAHH

Br: 1,29,92,244.00 |Others 48,661.00
CM Drinking Water Scheme 1,27,18,127.00 Other Income 48,661.00
FSTP 2,44,117.00
sambal 30,000.00
Finance Charges - frdhg =g 1,48,396.78
HUDCO Loan Repayment 1,46,443.78
Bank Charges (§& aTai) 1,953.00
EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE| 1,22,57,550.05 | 1,22,57,550.05

5,09,70,726.83 | 5,09,70,726.83 5,09,70,726.83 | 5,09,70,726.83

Date :
Place : Bhopal

ccomt
*L.P. Nowrnzahad

FOR PRAMOD K. SHARMA & Co.

Chartered Aﬁgunfants

arma
(Partner)




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NOROJAWAD

Dist« Umarlya

BANK BALANCE SHEET
01.04,2021 to 31,03.2022

ACCOUNT Bank Balance Cash Book Balance
S.No, Name of Scheme BANK NAME N.UMIH?I{ CLOSING CLOSING Closing Diff.,
. NALANCE BALANCE
(I | B GO R I KRR IR TE GG State Bank of Tadia 10607050002 22,68,08,500.4 22,36,15,745.15 (32,82,821.29)
D [E e Quuta WS State Bank of Tadia A5202001109 2433446 23433446 -
Vo gd) suviaer ueny NI Gramin ank 0227111000063 5,12,435.01 5,12,435.01 -
A | e ah e ME Gramin Bank 202271010041127 56,25,179.38 56,21,559.77 (3,619.61)
5 [ faf ME Gramin Bank 20227 1010039293 3,34,082.99 3,34,082.99
o Rifg AR FOR 1,10,55,185.48 1,10,55,185.48 :
7 YOYeRIT ‘:n“ IPost Oftice 5.10 5.10 _
8 [T ARy Jila Shahkari Dank 13,70 43.70
Total 24,46,59,832.56 | 24,13,73,391.66 | (32,86,440.90)
PRAMOD K. SHARMA & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Dale:
Place \\é@
CA Pramod Sharma
(Partner)
g T
NI
ﬁ Rien aufrar (wo' N.P. Nowrozahad
|
1)
i
| 3



MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NOROJAWAD
District-Umariya
Bank Reconciliation Statement
Name : State Bank of India
Account N010697059092

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book

22,68,98,566.44

qd aul ® T« 3 I AHAW H iy

(32,82,821.29)

Closing Balance As Per Cash Book 22,36,15,745.15
22,36,15,745.15
Bank Reconciliation Statement
Name : MP Gramin Bank
Account No0.202271010041127

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 56,25,179.38
U auf ¥ T 3 @ A dHr iy (3,619.61)
Closing Balance As Per Cash Book 56,21,559.77
56,21,559.77

PRAMOD K. SHARMA & Co.
Chartered Accountants

‘1@ ] 3 A
I AP.N
Ryer it (w.g) AWTOZIbad

s~

CA Pramod Sharma

(Partner)
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